


EXHIBIT F

Summary of Original Lucent Multimedia Exchange Server Contract




Summary of Original Lucent
MultiMedia Communications Exchange

Server Contract
item Cost
MMCE $161,884.00
IVR $106,790.00

Definity Prologic System  $ 33,250.00
Total $301,924.00

Less Ineligible Services $ 78,040.00

Total E-rate Eligible Cost $223,884.00

Western Heights Public Schools Contact Joe Kitchens (405) 745-6300







EXHIBIT G

Integrative Solutions Proposal




94-28—99 18:39 WESTERN HGTS SCHOOLS

ID=40857456322

[N Cortified

Salition Providar

““““ - Integrative Solutions, Inc.
“Integrating Innovative Network Solutions”

R David Wright, MCSE, MCT
Director of Engineering
Integrative Solutions, Inc
9421 Burke Rd

Harrah, OK 73045

August 20, 1998

Joe Kitchens

Superintendent of Schools
Westermn Heigms Public Schoais
8401 SW 44" St

Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Dear Joe,

Please find included the information to justify the change order for the Video Setver, Inc / Cisco
solution designed to replace Lucent's® MMCX / Definity package. As you are aware, there are
several concems about the interoperability of the Lucent Solution with existing components, which we
currently have deployed throughout the district.

Lucent's® MMCX (Multi Media Exchange Server) was designed to function as a MCU (Multimedia
Conferencing Unit), originally advertised to multi conference both H.323 and H.320 within the same
unit. This service was designed to be dient independent, so therefore we could use any existing
teleconferencing packages and hardware we currently have deployed within the district. This
includes inte!'s® IBVC, Proshare 200 and 500.

As the product matured, and became available, issues with interoperability arose. Lucent failed to
support the intei® video platform. This would require the district to have to purchase additional
hardware 1o replace its existing Proshare units. This new hardware would allow a H.323 endpoint to
participate in muiti-conferencing if they use using Lucent's® H.323 mufti-conference client interface.
in addition, it was discovered that merging H.320 endpoints into a conference that is shared by a
H.323 endpoint is not supported without a gateway service. The requirement for each endpoint’s
dependency on the Lucent® client would require sach paricipant to have additional support either
intemally or by the distrid, when configuring the client to interface to communicate with the MMCX.

The Difinity product is designed to interface with the Lucent MMCX and aliow endpoints who are not
on Westem Heights Public Schools WAN (Wide Area Network), or the Intemet, to participate in the
Multi Conference using an ISON connection to the school. Since support for H.320 endpoints is
removed without 2 gateway, the Difinity becomes ineffective.

What is proposed is to provide products from two separate vendors, Cisco and Video Server, Inc.
Video Server, Inc markets two products, Net server and Net Gate. Net Server is a Multimedia
Conferencing Unit that will provide us the ability to merge H.323 video into a single conference. In
fact, the Net Server product will allow all 24 H.323 endpoints to be memged into a single conference.
With Lucent's® MMCX, we were allowed up to 6 conferences of up to 6 participants per conference,
thereby providing the capabilities of servicing more conferences with the same number of endpoints
(eg: 8 conferences with 3 participants each). The Net Gate product functions as the Gateway and
aliows H.320 endpoints to participate in any conference hosted by the Net Server. This product is




84-23-9 :
’ 9 10:39 WESTERN HGTS SCHOOQOLS

also independent of the H.323 or H.320 client, thereby allowing PictureTel, Viel, etc. to participate in

ant conference as well,

To allow extermnal endpoints that are not IP based, to interface with the MCU, we need two products
manufactured by Cisco, a Router and an Access Server. The 3620 Router manages communication
between the ASS300 Access Server and the Net Server (MCU). Additionally, the combination of
these items ailow a H.323 endpoint on Westem Heights Public Schools’ WAN to place an outbound
phone call from the desktop using its Voice Over P (VIOP) Services.

The cost of these products are indicated below:

ID=4857456322

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMBINED PRICE
Video Server, inc Net Server Dual PRI $ 53,150.00
Video Server, Inc Net Gate, Duai PRI & IMUX $ 28.462.50
Cisco ASS5300 Access Server with VOIP § 23,898.50
Cisco 3620 Router with Gatekeeper $7.321.50

if there are any questions, please contact me on my cellular phone at 405.850.2773, or page me at

405.860.6343,

(2 T

R David Wright, MCSE, MCT
Director of Engineering
Integrative Solutions, Inc
“Delivering Technology

One Child At A time”

- 04




Internet :  Public Switched

Western Heights Public Schools . Telephone Network
Telecommunications
B Infrastructure Design
) INTEGRATIVE SOLUTIONS DESIGN
. NET Server (Video Server, Inc.)
i NET Gate (Video Server, Inc.)

Data % _ Phone
Switch # Access Server (Cisco) Switch

[P-Based Standard Standard

Local Data Network . Local Voice Network







EXHIBIT H

Integrative Solutions Purchase Orders




, PURCHASE ORDER QES? o5 CPwu

BOARD OF EDUCATION . OR ENCUMBRANCE

WESTERN HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SHOW ORDER NUMBER ON ALL INVOICES, SHIPPING
PAPERS, CORRESPONDENCE AND CONTAINERS

8401 S. W. 44 —
DATE OF ORDER ORDER NO. WARRANT NO.
UsLA. CITY, OKLA. 73179 Iam
— _ 09 |23 j98 | 4430
PARTIAL PAYMENT DATE PAD
CONDITIONS: -
[~ INTEGRATIVE SOLUTIONS/VIDEO | - oces tovo endes maumions. |2 A3 74

1
SERVER 2. No payment to be made until order is complete.
10 9421 BURKE ROAD 3. Back Orders not accepted.
HARRAH, OK 73045 4. Goods to be delivered F.O.8. as per address in Ship To block.
5. Exempt from Sales Tax.
I._ __' 6. Deliveries acknowledged subject to Purchaser’s inspection.
7. Chemical Products shipped without MS & DS Sheet will be returned.
PURCHASE APPROVED 8Y
SHIP TO i{
L _ vear_<___ 8 FUND 11
DESCRIPTION PROJ.| FUNC. | OBy p%%c;_ JoB
. . “f OR | suBJ. Jciass| SITE
28/24/98 Z J
INV #000026 ce 53150.00 787100?743196765@00@@5
53150.00

THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OFFICE - NUMERICAL FILE




o omgar—

WESTERN HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
RequesttoPurchase
Central Office Use:

L Vendor__\iOeo Server Purchase Order Nugnber Y430 &
Approval 1o Pumhm__.%ﬁ’__hm:'g__,

Shipto: Western Heights Warehouse Date Telephone ___405-745-6300
4101 S. Council Road Billto: Western Heights Public Schools
Oklahoma City, Okla. 73179 8401S.W.44
Atin: Oklahoma City, Okla. 73179
Item No. . Quantity Description & Other Information Unit Price Total Price
4 ' ) 53,150
it d

NO BACK ORDERS OR SUBSTITUTES

WITHOUT CONFIRMATION Sub Total
Transportation
i Purchasers Use: Procedure: Total Cost
1. If you use company order Amount Paid
form, write “see attached" 2. Complete Sections | and il and return to Administration Bidg.,
and attach original company make copy for your records.
form and 2 coples. 3. Material will be ordered by Central Office only.
Purpose of Goods (Be Specific)
Teacher Principal
DEPARTMENT SCHOOL SITE
GRADE LEVEL DISCIPLINE
Remarks
IV. Warehouse Use: ﬂi
Order Complete Date

<\*¥
BackOrder______ - ’K

Staple Invoice and Packing Slip and return to Accounts Payable
V. FUND:  General, Building, Activity, Lunch (Circle One)
Activity Fund Account Number to be used: -

V1. APPROPRIATION CODE:

: OR JOB
YEAR | FUND | PROJ.| FUNC.| OBJ. | UNIT | SUBJ. |CLASS| SITE IND.

WHITE- CENTRAL OFFICE COPY » GREEN- CONFIRMATION COPY s YELLOW-WAREHOUSE COPY + PINK-VENDOR COPY » GOLDENROD - SITE COPY




Integrative Solutions, Inc.

“Integrating Innovative Network Solutions”

Integrative Solutions, Inc
9421 Burke Rd

Harrah, OK 73045
Phone: 405.454.2820
Fax: 405.454.6343

August 24, 1998

Western Heights Public Schools
Independent School District # 41
7401 SW 44" Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Certified

Solution Provider

Invoice 000026

in Reference to Purchase
Order Number: 4430 G

Please Remit Payment To:
Integrative Solutions, Inc

9421 Burke Rd

Harrah, OK 73045

Unit Price Extended
Item | Qty | Description Price
1 1 Video Server Net Server H.323 MCU $ 53,150.00 $ 53;156-00
Total Equipment Cost: | $ 53,156.00

Terms of this invoice are NET 60 from the date at which the equipment is RECEIVED BY YOUR
TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT AND CONFIGURED BY OUR INTEGRATION TEAM. If extensions
to these terms are required, please contact me at the above phone / address, or page us at

405.660.6343.

Thank You

R David Wright, MCSE, MCT
Director of Engineering
Integrative Solutions, Inc
“Delivering Technology

One Child At A time”

@(ar &(9;

£3150 .0
S5 o




PURCHASE ORDER CPur
O ENCUMBRANCE Crae 099

BOARD‘ OF EDUCATION _!
[_ SHOW ORDER NUMBER ON ALL INVOICES, SHIPPING
WESTERN HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PAPERS, CORRESPONDENCE AND CONTAINERS
8401 S. W. 44 ’

DATE OF ORDER ORDER NO. | WARRANT NO
UKLA. CITY, OKLA. 73179 T
— ] 09 |23 |98 | 4430

DATE PAID

PARTIAL PAYMENT

CONDITIONS: q_ A3-9%

. Invoices to be rendered in duplicate.
. No payment to be made until order is complete.

Back Orders not accepted.

Goods to be delivered F.O.B. as per address in Ship To block.
Exempt from Sales Tax.

HARRAH, OK 73045
Deliveries acknowledged subject to Purchaser's inspection.
. Chemical Products shipped without MS & DS Sheet will be returnec

PURCHASE APPROVED BY

L —J vearn__~ 8 FUND 11
PROG.
OR
UNIT

INTEGRATIVE SOLUTIONS/CISCO |
9421 BURKE ROAD

T0

N s wN

SHIP TO

DESCRIPTION PROJ.[ FUNC. | OBU. SIT

Jos
SUBJ. feiass

08/24/98
INV #000024 41220.00 787100@745196765%00ﬁ05

41220.00

THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OFFICE - NUMERICAL FILE




Integrative Solutions. Inc. [ Microsoft [eSgEe

- - - Solution Provider
“Integrating Innovative Network Solutions”

integrative Solutions, Inc I nVOI Ce 00 0 024
9421 Burke Rd

Harrah, OK 73045 In Reference to Purchase
Phone: 405.454.2820 Order Number: 4430 G

Fax: 405.454.6343

August 24, 1998

Western Heights Public Schools Please Remit Payment To:
independent School District # 41 tive Soluti I
7401 SW 44" Street Integra N 421 Burke Rd
QOklahoma Clty, OK 73179 Hafrah, OK 73045
Unit Price Extended
Item | Qty | Description Price
1 1 | Cisco 3620 Router $7,321.50 $7,321.50
2 1 | Access Server w/ VIOP $ 33,898.50 $ 33,898.00
Total Equipment Cost: | $ 41,220.00

Terms of this invoice are NET 60 from the date at which the equipment is RECEIVED BY YOUR
TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT AND CONFIGURED BY OUR INTEGRATION TEAM. If extensions
to these terms are required, please contact me at the above phone / address, or page us at
405.660.6343.

Thank You

CRec3 O

R David Wright, MCSE, MCT
Director of Engineering
Integrative Solutions, Inc
“Delivering Technology

One Child At A time”




FUHRCHASE ORDER

@
BOARD OF EDUCATION OR ENCUMBRANCE &0

- 7

WESTERN HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SHOW ORDER NUMBER ON ALL INVOICES, SHIPPING
PAPERS, CORRESPONDENCE AND CONTAINERS

8401 S. W. 44 N
- DATE OF ORDER ORDER NO. WARRANT NO.
oKLA. CITY, OKLA. 73179 i :
— » ] 12 ¢ 23, 98 228
DATE PAID
CONDITIONS:
[ VIDEO SERVER ] . Invoices 10 be rendered in duplicate.

No payment to be made until order is complete.
Back Orders not accepted.
Goods to be delivered F.O.B. as per address in Ship To block.
Exempt from Sales Tax.
}_ _.i Deliveries acknowtedged subject to Purchaser’s inspection.
WESTERN HEIGHTS WAREHOUSE Chemlcal Products shipped without MS & DS Sheet will be returned

4101 S. COUNCIL ROAD PURCHABE APPROVED BY

SHIP 10 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 73179 ﬁl (-(d::a———
l— —-l ‘YEAR FUND 34

T0

N@oos 0N

DESCRIPTION pros| Func. | oss [T o susy. /98 lsn
UNIT * JICLASS
NET GATE SERVER 26324.00
SUBTOTAL 26324.00 002283974319%000#00J07
o TOTAL 26324.00

THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OFFICE - NUMERICAL FILE




. JR ~L3-TK

ﬁ.—
WESTERN HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Requestto Purchase
Central Office Use:
1. Vendor VLLLQ §e«)q; P Purchase Order MO E'
' Approval to Purchase
Rowo T
Shipto: Western Heights Warehouse Date Telephone ____405-745-6300
4101 S. Council Road Bill to: Western Heights Public Schools
Oklahoma City, Okla. 73179 8401S.W. 44
Altn: Oklahoma City, Okla. 73179
item No. Quantity Description & _rO_ther Information Unit Price Total Price
,\leT'On--l-z_ guuar 2“’!33"4
NO BACK ORDERS OR SUBSTITUTES Sub Total
WITHOUT CONFIRMATION i
Transportation
0 Purchasers Use: Procedure: Total Cost
1. If you use company order Amount Paid
form, write “see attached* 2. Complete Sections | and Il and return to Administration Bldg.,
and attach original company make copy for your records. '
form and 2 copies. 3. Material will be ordered by Central Office only.
Purpose of Goods (Be Specific)
Teacher Principal
DEPARTMENT SCHOOL SITE
GRADE LEVEL DISCIPLINE
Remarks
Iv. Warehouse Use:
Order Complete________ Date
Back Order____________ —_
Staple invoice and Packing Slip and return to Accounts Payable
V. FUND:  General, Building, Activity, Lunch (Circle One)
Activity Fund Account Number to be used:
VI. APPROPRIATION CODE:
PROG.
OR JOB
YEAR| FUND | PROJ.| FUNC.| OBJ. | UNIT | SUBJ. |CLASS| SITE IND.

' J
-T7Y3. /G . duw ~07 L

9 -~
WHITE- CENTRAL OFFICE COPY . GREg CONAAQATION COPY -YELLO WAREHOUSE COPY PINK VENDOR COPY « GOLDENROD-SITE COPY







EXHIBIT I

Correction Request for Form 471




1 0f 2

To: 4059717685

UB/26/88 05:51 PM

Page |

CORRECYION REQUEST FOR FORM 471
To bo wsed ONLY Sor nacessary corrections dv Ferm 479, Blocks  and §
Yon mnst submit a seagrgte CORRECTION REQUEST Favm for each Form 471 requiring covrections.

{REQUIRED

g im s garever aemwarype 'Wlffﬁtw ”‘i}h‘b’- -%/ plﬁh.tf ‘// thiled Entity Number:

This reguest s to make NECRSSARY CORRECTIONS in (pleass check one or beth as agplicadbie):
__Block 1, Applicant Address and [dentifications (compleis and retum Carrection Request page 1 oaly)
—_ Block 5, Services Ordered (complets ead remim bath pages § and 2 of is Correciion Request)
Corrections permiited in these blacks GNLY, and only |f absolssely necessary. Use poge 1 for Block | corvections, pages 1 & 2 for Block 3 corrections.

BLOCK 1 CORRECTIONS
Plesse Ol In ONLY oy thoss specific itema that you beileve to ba lmcarrect In owr dais gystem. (NOTE: This block is for PERMANENT infermasien enly;
making » corvection here will permancutly alter yaur records.) Provide the isformation as it SHOULD sppesr.

. Name of Applicant (Bilied Extity)

5. Applicant’s Swest Address, P.O. Box, or Roote Numbar

City St ZipCode ____ Telcphome Fax E-mail

6.* Contact Person's Nape

Strect Address. P.O. Box, or Route Number (if diffevent from itn §)

City Stae Zip Code Telephone Fax E-mail

* Do net wee for sammer coataet afsrmation oF oiher tomporary covrections. Scs the Sasuner Coutact Infsymativn datebure sl www.sicfued.org 10 make tewpemry
chasges. Any corvections made hers will e PERMANENT.

AUTHORIZED SIGN (mm FOR ALL CORRECTIONS)
Signaturc 2 (etehe v’ e K —-AF -~ T8
Printed name Joe kd‘ﬁjkgg Thile or positios Sycfia Fonden?

RETURN THIS REQUEST HY AUGUST 31, 1998 VIA MAIL TO:
Schools mud Lidwreries Corp, Box 300 — Corvespeandeoce Unli, 100 Sonthk Jaffervor Road, Whippany, N3 0798¢

TQAAIZDRY

66-82-v0

1eB-9T-R
8v:01

1p:€T 8661/8%/80
H - TH

g9.2acL 58P
STOOHDS S1IOH NYILSIAM

LIDOHDS SAWSH NY3LS3IN <= CBL202.L50¢

DHINIVI OIS
e

¢Z2E9SbvLG0V=A1

¢8 ovd

S8



Page 2
BLOCK 5§ CORRECTIONS
Use this grid to correct information you believe to be incomect in our data systan, OR 10 make nccessary changes that will reduce or matotain your Estimnated Total

Annvsl Prediscount cost AND are sllowable undee state/locat procurement laws. Na olher changes are permificd. Make copies of this forr as nceded. For esch
comvection you are making, fill in both the ORIGINAL information from your Fore 471 Application and the CORRBCTED information. Exocpt for those blocked-

out itens, which cannot bo corrected, pantially fillad out lies will not be acceptad. Please remember, you cannot add new requests for funding nor can you increase
your Eatimated Tatal Anmud Prediscount Cost.

Block S, Jteam |5 - Shared Services o¢ [tem 16 - Site Specific Sevvices

Col. A Cul. 1 Col 2 Cal.3 ColL d Col.B [ Col, 7 Col. 8 Col 9 Cd 10 Cot. 11 Od. 12
iy tor SPIN*® 1Form4T) USCN| Contract { Contract | Contract Sarvioas Service Eslimated Eslimatod Eslimatad Parcend \f Sie
Original; °C*} (0 digits) (16 digits) Number Award Explration For ltem 15 Start Data| One-Tema onthty Tolal Armual | Discount | Specific

s for and Dats Daile SHARED Prodisocoun] | Prediscount | Prediscount {Shared | (item 16)
Comeciion. Benvica Tolavormm. Cast Cosl Cost or Wiile n
Piaase fillin]  Provider SorvicasAniems! Site Schooyt
an 0 and Nama*™ Acness/intamsl Spedfic} | Library
a°C’line for} (Ul lngat Connactions (Shaved)} Name

each name) For tom 8
£arvioa you SITE SPECIFIC

need 10 Dedicated Services/
comect * memal Connections
U519 3%
(1) tucent 4221 70000005032 ] nom e riemal Connections 8158 |8 223,86400 $ 221,884.00 ttrod
Technologies (Shared)
143000824
C  [|rgie c (7 7] 12008 91098 [§ 122,752.50 $ 122,73250
e,
(o]
C

¢ i(you ars canceliag a funding vequest line —that is, You do aot plan fo pracure this mrvice al afi -- write Cancel in Cob. A of the Cline.
** You may chacge o a different scevice provider ONLY if sllowable by stareftocal procuremant iswk AND only if the veplacement cendos kas been selected afler complying with

the corpetitive bidding process via Pown 470 o1, for awo—cxlshng eonmt, under ywrpmexmg campctmvc buidmg process, ANUD then only if the change will not increase your
total snnual prediscounl cost. i 2 e verwin thet the Coatrmct Numnber,

Cyniact Awstd Date, Contract I:Jmuon Date, and Seﬁm Sun Dm: are mukedon the contract ll‘you arc chmgmg unﬂ'suvu:e pmvudcn. und do not bave 2 contract, please
advise us of tis facL

Tp:ET 8B61/8C/80

ONINAVIRIOASAN £9.287.58p

S8 v

» @
'g;J-‘-
m. |
20N
.
w
o W
»
=
o
2 @
. P
w @
=
o
B =
m
0
-
2}
ol
Z
& =
©
a’l‘n
Y om
7 Q
s &
q’;O
ig
2o
x
9
P
a8
F3
Q2
S
Ll
o
L[}
EN
Q
[4;}
\l
b
4]
[s)}
]
N
N

98






EXHIBIT J

Funding Commitment Decision Letter




SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES
CORPORATION

“WESTERN HEIGHTS SCHOOL DIST 41
.JOE* KITCHENS

8401 SW 44TH ST

- . OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73179-4010

(=
o




very important pieces of information relating to the disposition of that
request. A complete explanation of each item begins below.

If you have any questions about our decisions on your discounts, you may send
them in writing to the Schools and Libraries COrgoration, Box 125 -
Correspondence Unit, 100 South Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981l.

Your next step in the discounting process is to complete and submit the FCC
Form 486 enclosed with this letter to notify the SLC that you are currently
receiving or have already begun to receive services for which discounts have
been approved. This will enable your service providers to invoice SLC for your
discounts. Please note that we are notifying each service provider listed on
your Form 471 of our decision on your discount request. In addition, you
should contact each service provider yourself to make any necessary
arrangements regarding start of services, billing of discounts, and any other
administrative details relevant to your participation in the Universal Service
Fund. For important information about your Form 486, see next page.

FCC Form 471 Applicants who are approved for discount eligibility are reminded
that they continue to be subject to audits and other reviews that the SLC may
undertake to assure that discounted services are being used in compliance with
program rules. If the SLC discovers that discounted services are not being
used in compliance with program rules, 471 Applicants will be subject to
enforcement activities and other means of recourse by the SLC and other
appropriate Federal, state, and local authorities.

Explanation of Information Provided in SLC Funding Notification

On the following pages we provide you with a synopsis of the discount
eligibility decision for each item you requested. To help understand this
synopsis the following definitions are provided:

» Funding Request Number (FRN): A number assigned by the SLC that will
igentify a Funding Request. A Funding Request is a single row of item 15 or

* Funding Status: An item may be "Funded,"™ "Denied,"™ "Partially Funded," or
not approved because of "Funds Exhausted." An item that is "Funded" will be
approved at the level that SLC determines is appropriate for that item.

That will generally be the level requested by the Applicant unless the SLC
determines during the application review process that some adjustment is
agpropriate, for example, a different discount percentage for that item than
the FCC Form 471 featured. If an item is "Denied," that denial will be
briefly explained in the "Funding Commitment Decision," and amplification of
that explanation may be offered in the section, "Funding Commitment Decision
Explanation.” An item will be "Partially Funded " or "Unfunded," in
accordance with FCC program rules, if the total amount of funds in the
Universal Service Fund is insufficient to fully fund all approved requests.
If the Form 471 was received after all the funds in the Universal Service
Fund were allocated and it was processed, the status will indicate "Unfunded
- Funds ExXhausted.”

» SPIN (Service Provider Identification Number): A unique number assigned to
?gggc?ervice provider by the Universal Service Administrative Company

* Service Provider Name: The legal name of the service provider.

x Provider Contract Number: The number of the contract between the eligible
party and the service provider. This will be present only if a contract
number was provided on Form 471.

* Services Ordered: The type of service ordered from the service provider, as
shown on Form 471.

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 2 of 7 02/09/1899

009730-MQ-YYY-00042




» Earliest Possible Effective Date of Discount: The first possible date of
service for which the SLC will reimburse the service provider for discounted
services. Note: If the actual service start date provided on a Form 486 is
later than this date, the actual service start date set forth in the Form
486 will be the effective date of the discount.

* Contract Expiration Date: The date the contract expires. This will be
present only if a contract expiration date was provided on Form 471.

» Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: Amount in Column 10 of Item
15/16, Form 471 as determined through the application review process, PLUS
an automatic extension of monthly costs for Telecommunications Services and
Internet Access through June 30, 1999. Please note that, during the Problem
Resolution process at SLC, the amount in Col. 10 of Item 15/16 may have been
corrected to conform to the information provided about Service Start Date
and Monthly Costs.

» Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: This is the discount rate that the SLC
has approved for this service.

* Funding Commitment Decision: This regresents the total amount of funding
that the SLC is now reserving to reimburse service providers for the cost of
the discount for this service. This figure may be different from the
Estimated Total Annual Pre-Discount Cost (Col. 10 of Item 15/16) times the
Percentage Discount (Col. 11 of Item 15/16) in your application. It may be
higher because of the addition of the monthly cost for Telecommunications
Services and Internet Access for the six months from January 1, 1999,
through June 30, 1999. It may be lower because of an adjustment determined
agpropriate by the SLC, such as of the discount percentage, or a denial of
discounts and, if so, the accompanying comment will explain this difference.

The difference may also reflect a reduction from the request level made
necessary by overall funding limitations, in which case the "Funding Status"
above will indicate "Partially Funded® or "Unfunded." Whatever amount is
listed here, it is important that you and your service provider both
recognize that the SLC should be invoiced and the SLC may direct
disgursgment of discounts on only eligible, approved services actually
rendered.

= Funding Commitment Decision Explanation: This entry may appear to amplify
the comment in the "Funding Commitment Decision," if the discount request
for this service is denied for reasons other than "Unfunded"™ or if the SLC
determined that some adjustment to the request level was appropriate.

Using the Enclosed FCC Form 486 and Invoice

FCC Form 486: You will use this form to notify the SLC that you are currently
receiving or have already received services for which discounts have been
approved. Your completed Form 486 allows us to begin processing invoices from
your service providers for your discounts. It also sets in motion the process
by which you and your service provider can invoice SLC for approved services
you have already paid for.

Each Billed Entity Applicant must file a separate Form 486, although each
Billed Entity's Form 486 may include services from multiple Forms 471 if the
same Billed Entity Number is listed on the various Funding Commitment Decision
letters that you receive. When completing your Form 486, please be certain to
use the Billed Entity Number as listed at the beginning of this Funding
Commitment letter. (We may have revised or corrected the Billed Entity Number
frogh{oui origi?al Form 471, so please use the number exactly as it is listed
in s letter.

To assist in comglecing your Form 486, we have pre-printed your Block 1
information, including the Billed Entity Number. Please review the pre-printed

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 3 of 7 02/09/1999

009731+ MO- ¥YYY- 00042




information. If you believe there is an error in the pre-printed information
-except for the Billed Entity Number-please cross off and print the correct
information above each item. Then make multiple copies of this Billed Entity
~-gpecific Form 486 for future use, and follow the instructions with the form to

complete and submit it to SLC.

Billed Entity Applicant Reimbursement Form: If you have already paid in full
for services for which you are now being approved for discounts, you can use
the enclosed Billed Entity Apglicant Reimbursement Form to seek reimbursement
from your service provider. his Form is not for use by service groviders, who
have their own invoice form. If you plan to submit a Billed Entity Applicant
Reimbursement Form, glease read and follow the instructions carefully regarding
the Form as well as the Form 486 to avoid delay in processing your

reimbursement.

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 4 of 7 02/09/1999

B09732°MO-VYY-00843




SLC Funding Notification Synopsis for Application Number: 00054054

Funding Request Number:00116954 Funding Status: Unfunded or Denied

SPIN: 143008690 Service Provider Name: Dan Dill Electric, Inc.

Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,750.00

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: N/A

Funding Commitment Decision: $0.00 - Srvc/Discnt will NOT be funded

Funding Commitment Decision Explanation: Funding cap will not provide for Internal
Connections less than 62% discount to be funded. Please see WWW.SLCFUND.ORG What's
New Area for further details.

FUnding Request Number:U0ITBYSB FUNding stactus: Funded
SPIN: 143006821 Service Provider Name: Integrative Solutions, Inc.
Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,138.3

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 90%

Funding Commitment Decision: $1,924.49 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

FUNding Request Number:O00116960 FUNding status: Funded
SPIN: 143006821 Service Provider Name: Integrative Solutions, Inc.
Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,265.7

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 90%

Funding Commitment Decision: $2,039.15 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

Unding Reques umber s Onding atus: €
SPIN: 143008690 Service Provider Name: Dan Dill Electric, Inc. MEl,  Schodf
Provider Contract Number: C ¢
Services Ordered: Internal Connections
Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,850.00
Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 80%

Funding Commitment Decision: $2,280.00 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 5§ of 7 02/09/1999

089733-MO-YYV-40842




Funding Request Number:00125514 Funding Status: Funded

SPIN: 143008650 Service Provider Name: Dan Dill Electric, Inc.

Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,690.00

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 80%

Funding Commitment Decision: $2,152.00 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

FUNding Request Number:00125519 FUnding status: Funded

SPIN: 143006821 Service Provider Name: Integrative Solutions, Inc.
Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $1,255.6

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 90%

Funding Commitment Decision: $1,130.11 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

i e er: ondin T runded

SPIN: 143004662 Service Provider Name: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company ex
Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Telecommunications Services

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $32,847.62

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 78%

Funding Commitment Decision: $25,621.14 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

1

FUndin ques T: naing UuS: rFunded

SPIN: 143008690 Service Provider Name: Dan Dill Electric, Inc.

Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections (Shared)

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $2,232.00 '
Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 78%

Funding Commitment Decision: $1,740.96 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

um

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 6 of 7 02/09/1999

089734-MO-YVV - 88042




{ler”

perk

Funding Request Number:00125538 Funding Status: Funded

SPIN: 143006821 Service Provider Name: Integrative Solutions,
Provider Contract Number: C

Services Ordered: Internal Connections (Shared)

Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date:
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $9,926.56

Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 78%

Inc.

12/31/1998

Funding Commitment Decision: $7,742.72 - 471 approved; modified by SLC

n e : a :
SPIN: 143002379 Service Provider Name: Chickasaw Tel. Co.
Provider Contract Number: C
Services Ordered: Internet Access
Effective Date of Discount: 06/01/1998 Contract Expiration Date:
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $45,750.00
Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 78%

Funding Commitment Decision: $35,685.00 - 471 approved; modified

@D

12/31/1998

by SLC

eque er: i} Us: Funded
SPIN: 143006821 Service Provider Name: Integrative Solutions,
Provider Contract Number: C
Services Ordered: Internal Connections (Shared)
Effective Date of Discount: 09/10/1998 Contract Expiration Date:
Estimated Total Annual Pre-discount Cost: $122,732.50
Discount Percentage Approved by SLC: 78%
Funding Commitment Decision: $95,731.35 - 471 approved; modified

Schools and Libraries Corporation Page 7 of 7

009736~ MO~ YY V- 00042

Inc.
12/31/1998

by SLC

02/08/1999




